MARYLAND VOLUNTEERS

RANK OR BATING.

DATE OF
ENLISTMENT OR
SHIPMENT.

Berry,
Berry,
Berry,
Berry,

George
George
James
James

James
Thomas

Berry,
Berry,

Berry, William J.
Berryman, Samuel
Beson, John

Betts, Charles R.
Betts, Charles R.
Betts, Royston
Betz, William T.
Bevan, Isaac
Bevenidge, Daniel
Beverly, Francis

Beyers, Charles
Bibley, Thomas
Biddle, Isaac

Biichs, Louis
Bilk, William A,
Birmingham, John
Bishop, George P.

Bitner, Richard
Bizzick, Levi
Black, Alexander
Black, Francis P.
Black, John
Black, Lewis

Black, William
Blackman, Nathan
Blackstone, Emory

Blain, James H.
Blair, Montgomery
Blake, Alexander

Blake, Alexander

Blake, Benson

Blake, David

Blake, James
John
John
Joshua
Mathew
Robert

Blake,
Blake,
Blake,
Blake,
Blake,

Blakeny, Francis

Blanchard, James A.

Blanke, George
Bland, Robert

Seaman.
Landsman.
Seaman.
Seaman.

Seaman.
Landsman.

Landsman.
Landsman.
Seaman.

Landsman.

Ord. Seaman.
Ord. Seaman.
Landsman.

Ord. Seaman.
Coal Heaver.
Ord. Seaman.

Landsman.
1st ClL Fireman
Landsman.

1st Class Boy.
Landsman.
Landsman.
Landsman.

Landsman.
TLandsman.

2d Class Boy.
Landsman.
Seaman.
Landsman.

Ord. Seaman.
Landsman.
Landsman.

Seaman.
Seaman.
Landsman.

Landsman,

Landsman.

Landsman.

Landsman.

Landsman.
Ist ClL Fireman
Landsman.
Landsman.
Landsman.

Landsman.
Ship’s Cook.

2d Class Boy.
Seaman.

Dec. 22,
Feb. 20,
July 15,
April 13,

Feb. 2,
Aug. 17,

April 19,
April 21,
Oct. 186,

May 26,
June 10,
Mar. 22,
Mar. 8,
Feb. 6,
May 17,

‘ Jan. 14,

Aug. 18,
Nov. 25,
April 20,

Oct. 10,
Jan. 29,
Aug. 30,
April 25,

Aug. 29,
Sept. 18,
Jan. 9,
Jan. 5,
Sept. 28,
April 21,

Mar. 15,
Jan. 29,
April 20,

Aug. 3,
Dec. 31,
April 20,

April 25,

April 21,

April 20,

Aug. 5,

Nov. 19,
Jan. 5,

April 27,
July 20,
April 22,

Nov. 20,
May 7,

Mar. 10,
June 24,

1864
1865
1861
1865

1864
1864

1864
1864
1862

1863
1864
1862
1865
1862
1862

1863 .

1864
1864
1864

1863
1864
1864
1864

1864
1863
1863
1863
1863
1864

1865
1864
1864

1864
1862
1864

1864

1864

1864

1864

1863
1864
1864
1863
1864

1862
1861

1863
1861

in U. S. Navy.
DI, VESSELS SERVED ON AND REMARKS.
Feb, 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.
Feb. 6, 1867 Cornubia, Constellation and Vermont.
July 14, 1863|Ohio and Sabine.
.............. Alleghany, Mercedita and Vermont; deserted Oct 8,
1865.
Mar. 7, 1865/North Carolina, Glaucus and Sarah Bruen.
July 22, - 1867/Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries, Dictator, Augusta, Al-
’ gonquin, Estrella and Vermont.
July 11, 1865(Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
ton, New Hampshire, Wabash and St. Lawrence.
Sept. 18, 1865|Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Gov.
. Buckingham and Powhatan.
.jAlleghany and George Mangham; deserted Dec. 12,
1862.
June 24, 1863{North Carolina.
.............. Ohio; deserted Sept. 3, 1864.
tiiereseee...|Navy Yard Washington; deserted March 28, 1862.
April 5, 1867iAlleghany, Farrallones, Suwanee and Vermont.
Feb. 5, 1865/Alleghany and Wachusetts.
.............. Alleghany, Flag and Wabash; deserted July 31, 1862.
Alleghany and State of Georgia; no further record, U.
’ S. N. Department.
June 15, 1865|Alleghany, Minnesota and Calypso.
June 30, 1865|Alleghany and Morse. .
Aug. 2, 1865|Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Van-
dalia, Massachusetts and Norfolk Packet.
July 6, 1865 Alleghany, Kineo and South Carolina.
Aug. 15, 186b(Monticello and Shamrock.
June 20, 1865|Alleghany and Roanoke.
veresesreneess Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Cyane,
Saranac and Narragansett; deserted Feb. 1, 1865.
Aug. 16, 1865|Alleghany, Minnesota and Ft. Donnelson.
Oct. 30, 1864|North Carolina, Princeton, Home and Pawnee.
Aug. 30, 1865|Alleghany, State of Georgia and Massachusetts.
Aug. 30, 1865/Alleghany, State of Georgia and Massachusetts.
Sept. 27, 1864|Princeton and Eutaw.
ceveresree.seTransferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Prince~
ton, New Hampshire, Wabash and Roman; deserted
Feb. 4, 1865.
teerienenaaaoJAlleghany and Mercedlta deserted Oct. 14, 1865.
July 1, 1865 Valley City and North Carolina.
June 16, 1866|Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Van-
’ dalia, Massachusetts and New Hampshire.
May 14, 1865|Alleghany, Brandywine, Maratanza and Lenapee.
Mar. 16, 1863|Alleghany and Sophronia.
May 26, 1866|Transferred from 19th U. S. C. T.; Alleghany, Massa-
chusetts, Cimarron, A. Houghton and J. C. Kuhn.
May 24, 1866|Transferred from 19th U. S. C. T.; Alleghany, Cyane,
: Saranac, Narragansett, North Carolma, Potomac, J.
C. Kuhn and Vermont. )
Mar. 18, 1867|Transferred from 19th U. S. C. T.; Alleghany and
: Lancaster.
July 17, 1865/Transferred from 19th U. S. C. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
ton, New Hampshire, Wabash, St. Lawrence and
Unit.
Aug. 10, 1867 |Alleghany, Brandywine, Wmnepec Ascutney and Navy )
‘ Yard. Washington.
Nov. 18, 1862|Alleghany and Crusader.
Failed to appear; records U. S. N. Department.
July 31, 1863 Transferred from 4th U. 8. C. T.; Matthew Vassar.
Aug. 4, 1864jAlleghany and Freeborn.
Aug. 26, 1865|Transferred from 19th U. 8. C. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
ton, New Hampshire, Wabash, St. Lawrence and
Roman.
Alleghany and Southfield; missing since April 19, 1864,
records U. S. N. Department.
June 20, 1862|Niagara.
Aug. 3, 1865{Alleghany, Brandywine, Commo. Jones and Delaware.

Alleghany, Navy Yard Washington; transferred Nov.

16, 1861, to Army.




