Berry, George Seaman.  Berry, James Berry, James Berry, James Berry, Thomas  Dec. 22, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.  Dec. 22, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.  Dec. 22, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Cornubia, Constellation and Vermo April 13, 1865.  Dec. 23, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.  Dec. 24, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.  Dec. 25, 1864 Feb. 12, 1868 Alleghany and Wyoming.  Dec. 26, 1867 Cornubia, Constellation and Vermo Alleghany, Mercedita and Vermo 1865.  North Carolina, Glaucus and S Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries, gonquin, Estrella and Vermo	ermont. rmont; deserted Oct. 8, arah Bruen. Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, George Berry, James Berry, Thomas Landsman.  Feb. 20, 1865 Feb. 6, 1867 Cornubia, Constellation and Very 1863 April 13, 1865 Landsman.  Feb. 2, 1864 Mar. 7, 1865 North Carolina, Glaucus and S Aug. 17, 1864 July 22, 1867 Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries,	rmont; deserted Oct. 8, arah Bruen. Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, George Berry, James Berry, James Berry, James Berry, James Berry, James Berry, James Berry, Thomas  Landsman.  Feb. 20, 1865 Feb. 6, 1867 Feb. 20, 1865 July 15, 1861 July 14, 1863 April 13, 1865  Seaman.  Feb. 2, 1864 Mar. 7, 1865 North Carolina, Glaucus and S Aug. 17, 1864 July 22, 1867 Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries,	rmont; deserted Oct. 8, arah Bruen. Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, James Seaman. Seaman. July 15, 1861 July 14, 1863 Ohio and Sabine. April 13, 1865	rmont; deserted Oct. 8, arah Bruen. Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, James Seaman. April 13, 1865 Alleghany, Mercedita and Ver 1865. Alleghany, Mercedita and Ver 1865. Seaman. Feb. 2, 1864 Mar. 7, 1865 North Carolina, Glaucus and S Berry, Thomas Landsman. Aug. 17, 1864 July 22, 1867 Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries,	arah Bruen. Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, James Seaman. Landsman. Feb. 2, 1864 Mar. 7, 1865 North Carolina, Glaucus and S Aug. 17, 1864 July 22, 1867 Alleghany, Minnesota, Aries,	Dictator, Augusta, Al- nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
	nt. T.; Alleghany, Prince-
	T.; Alleghany, Prince-
Berry, William J. Landsman. April 19, 1864 July 11, 1865 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. ton, New Hampshire, Wabas	
Berryman, Samuel Landsman. April 21, 1864 Sept. 18, 1865 Transferred from 19th U. S. Guckingham and Powhatan.	
Beson, John Seaman. Oct. 16, 1862	iam; deserted Dec. 12
Betts, Charles R. Landsman. May 26, 1863 June 24, 1863 North Carolina.	
Betts, Charles R. Ord. Seaman. June 10, 1864Ohio; deserted Sept. 3, 1864.	
Betts, Royston Ord. Seaman. Mar. 22, 1862 Navy Yard Washington; deser	
Betz, William T.   Landsman.   Mar. 8, 1865   April 5, 1867   Alleghany, Farrallones, Suwar	ee and Vermont.
Bevan, Isaac Ord. Seaman. Feb. 6, 1862 Feb. 5, 1865 Alleghany and Wachusetts.	
Bevenidge, Daniel   Coal Heaver.   May 17, 1862     Alleghany, Flag and Wabash;	
Beverly, Francis Ord. Seaman. Jan. 14, 1863 Alleghany and State of Georgi S. N. Department.	a; no further record, U.
Beyers, Charles   Landsman.   Aug. 18, 1864 June 15, 1865 Alleghany, Minnesota and Caly	pso.
Bibley, Thomas   1st Cl. Fireman Nov. 25, 1864 June 30, 1865 Alleghany and Morse.	
Biddle, Isaac Landsman. April 20, 1864 Aug. 2, 1865 Transferred from 19th U. S. dalia, Massachusetts and No	
Biichs, Louis 1st Class Boy. Oct. 10, 1863 July 6, 1865 Alleghany, Kineo and South C	arolina.
Bilk, William A.   Landsman.   Jan. 29, 1864 Aug. 15, 1865 Monticello and Shamrock.	•
Birmingham, John Landsman. Aug. 30, 1864 June 20, 1865 Alleghany and Roanoke.	
Bishop, George P. Landsman. April 25, 1864 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. Saranac and Narragansett;	
Bitner, Richard Landsman. Aug. 29, 1864 Aug. 16, 1865 Alleghany, Minnesota and Ft.	Donnelson.
Bizzick, Levi   Landsman.   Sept. 18, 1863   Oct. 30, 1864   North Carolina, Princeton, Ho	me and Pawnee.
Black, Alexander 2d Class Boy. Jan. 9, 1863 Aug. 30, 1865 Alleghany, State of Georgia ar	d Massachusetts.
Black, Francis P. Landsman. Jan. 5, 1863 Aug. 30, 1865 Alleghany, State of Georgia at	d Massachusetts.
Black, John Seaman. Sept. 28, 1863 Sept. 27, 1864 Princeton and Eutaw.	
Black, Lewis Landsman. April 21, 1864	T.; Alleghany, Prince h and Roman; deserted
Feb. 4, 1865.	ontod Oot 14 1965
Black, William Ord. Seaman. Mar. 15, 1865	
Blackman, Nathan Landsman. Jan. 29, 1864 July 1, 1865 Valley City and North Caroline	
Blackstone, Emory Landsman. April 20, 1864 June 16, 1866 Transferred from 19th U. S. (dalia, Massachusetts and Ne	w Hampshire.
Blain, James H. Seaman. Aug. 3, 1864 May 14, 1865 Alleghany, Brandywine, Marat	anza and Lenapee.
Blair, Montgomery Seaman. Dec. 31, 1862 Mar. 16, 1863 Alleghany and Sophronia.	M. Allambaner Magga
Blake, Alexander Landsman. April 20, 1864 May 26, 1866 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. chusetts, Cimarron, A. Houg	
Blake, Alexander Landsman. April 25, 1864 May 24, 1866 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. Saranac, Narragansett, Nort C. Kuhn and Vermont.	
Blake, Benson Landsman. April 21, 1864 Mar. 18, 1867 Transferred from 19th U. S. Lancaster.	C. T.; Alleghany and
Blake, David Landsman. April 20, 1864 July 17, 1865 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. ton, New Hampshire, Wabs	T.; Alleghany, Prince- ish, St. Lawrence and
Blake, James Landsman. Aug. 5, 1864 Aug. 10, 1867 Alleghany, Brandywine, Winne Yard. Washington.	pec, Ascutney and Navy
Blake, John Landsman. Nov. 19, 1863 Nov. 18, 1864 Alleghany and Crusader.	
Blake, John list Cl. Fireman Jan. 5, 1864 Failed to appear; records U. S	. N. Department.
Blake, Joshua Landsman. April 27, 1864 July 31, 1865 Transferred from 4th U. S. C.	
Blake, Mathew Landsman. July 20, 1863 Aug. 4, 1864 Alleghany and Freeborn.	
Blake, Robert Landsman. April 22, 1864 Aug. 26, 1865 Transferred from 19th U. S. C. ton, New Hampshire, Wab.	
Blakeny, Francis Landsman. Nov. 20, 1862 Roman. Alleghany and Southfield; mis	sing since April 19, 1864
Blanchard, James A. Ship's Cook. May 7, 1861 June 20, 1862 Niagara.	
Blanke, George 2d Class Boy. Mar. 10, 1863 Aug. 3, 1865 Alleghany, Brandywine, Comm Alleghany, Navy Yard Washing 16, 1861, to Army.	